# 40.00 111/9/

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hong Po	10/25/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaserSharp Corporation	
Street Address:	86 South Street	
City:	Hopkinton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01748	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11179756

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)408-5080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8604085022

Email: prainville@nufern.com
Correspondent Name: Peter J. Rainville
Address Line 1: 7 Airport Park Road

Address Line 2: Nufern

Address Line 4: East Granby, CONNECTICUT 06026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NU-209WO-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Rainville

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hong Po to LaserSharp 102501#page1.tif source=Hong Po to LaserSharp 102501#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0103

500385041

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, HONG PO of 8 Town Lyne Road, Sherborn, MA 01770. hereby assign to LaserSharp Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 86 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled OPTICAL FIBER, filed July 12, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/304,882, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at	Hopkinton	MA
this _25 day of Octobe	<u>/</u> ,20 <u>0/</u>		
	0		L.S.
HONG PO			
State of Massachusetts			
: ss.			
County of Middle sex:			
•	r 1		
Before me this day of	i Dodyber	,20 <u>\</u> _(	, personally
appeared HONG PO known to me to be t			
Assignment and acknowledged that he exc			0 0
purposes therein contained.			ioi die
parposos sacronas socialismos.			
	7. CR	Dadasia	
	Notary Public	4 Condown	079
	My Commission Expir	rest	Ü
[Notary's Seal Here]	inj commodici Empir	My Commission	on Expires June 14, 2002
20334408.duc			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020025 FRAME: 0105